Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES
FRONT HITCHES

FRONT TOWING HITCH......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e s e eeeee e e e ee e e e e e e e ee e ee s e e e e eee e eee e eee e ee e e e e ee s e s ee e ee e eee e ee s ee s e e e s ees e eee e e e eeee e eee e ee e eeeeeeee e ee s e V0.01.0 (1)
REAR HITCHES
SPACER FOR TYPES WITH 2-SPEED P.T.O. WITH INSERTED END SHAFTS 540-750...........oueeveeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeseeeeeseeeesseesseeesseeeseeeeesseeseseseeeeesseeseseeseseeeeeeeenee V0.02.0 (1)
SEPARATOR ...t et e e e e oo e eee e eee e e e e e e e et et e et e e e et oo e ee e e e e e e oo e ee e e e e e e e e e e oo e et et e ettt ee e e e ees e, V0.02.1 (1)
SUPPORTS. ...ttt e e e e e e et e e e e e ee e e e e e e eee e ee e eee e e et e ee e oo e e e e et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e ee e ee e e e s e s e e eee e e eee e e ee e V0.02.2 (1)
SUPPORTS. ...ttt e e e e e e et e e e e e ee e e e e e e eee e ee e eee e e et e ee e oo e e e e et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e ee e ee e e e s e s e e eee e e eee e e ee e V0.02.3 (1)
PIN FOR REAR TOW HOOK ......cooeeoeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee e eeeeees e e s ees e ees e ee e ee e e e eee e e e eee e eee e eee e ees e ees e ees e ee e es e ees e ees e eee e eee e eee e eee e V0.02.4 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH. ..ot eee e e e e e e e e eee e eee e ee s eee e ee e e s e eeeeeeee e eee e ee e ee e eee e e e eeee s oo s eeee s ee et ee st ee e ee s e e s ee et eeeeeeeeeeees e ee s eee s V0.02.5 (1)
REAR SWINGING TOWING-HITCH. ... eeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e eeeseeee e ees e ee e ee s ees e eeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e ee e eeeeeee e eee e eeeeeee e eeseeeseeeseeeeees V0.02.7 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH BRACKET.......ooeoeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeee e eee e eeeeeees e ee e eee e ees e ee s eeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e oo e e e e e e e e eeeeeee e e ee e ee s e e eeee e ee e et e ee e e e e ees e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeee V0.02.8 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH BRACKET.......ooeoeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeee e eee e eeeeeees e ee e eee e ees e ee s eeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e oo e e e e e e e e eeeeeee e e ee e ee s e e eeee e ee e et e ee e e e e ees e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeee V0.02.9 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT. " D "o ee oo eee e s e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e ee e ee e e e e e s ee s ee e eee e ee e ee s ee s ees e eee e ees s ee e eee e V0.02.10 (2)
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT. " D2 ..o e eee et e et s e e e ee e e e e e ee e e e e eee e eee e ee e e e e e s e e e ees e ee s ee e ee s ee s ee e ee e ees e V0.02.11 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT. " € "o e e e s e e e e e e e e ee et e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e ee e e e e s ee et es e es e eee e ees e ees e eee e V0.02.12 (2)
REAR TOWING HITCH. ..ot eeee oo eee e e eee e e e et e e e e s ees e e ee s eee e ee e e e e eee e eee oo e eee e eee e e e et ee e eeeeeeee e e e s ee e ee e e e e ee e ee s eee e e ee e eeseeeeee V0.02.13 (1)
AUTOMATIC REAR TOWING HITCH CEE @ 31...coooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeee s e eeee e eeeeeee s e e e e e e e e e et e e s e e e ee e ees e ees e es e eee e ees e es s eeee s Vv0.02.14 (1)
AUTOMATIC REAR TOWING HITCH CEE @ 31...coooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeee s e eeee e eeeeeee s e e e e e e e e e et e e s e e e ee e ees e ees e es e eee e ees e es s eeee s V0.02.14 (2)
REAR TOWING HITCH CEE......coeooieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeee e ee e eeeeee e s e e e e e e e s e e ees e ee e ee e ee e ee s e e e ee e ees e eeeeeee e e e e oo e e e e e e eeseeeeeeee et ee e eee e e e ee e eeeeeeeeeee V0.02.15 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH CEE......coeooieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeee e ee e eeeeee e s e e e e e e e s e e ees e ee e ee e ee e ee s e e e ee e ees e eeeeeee e e e e oo e e e e e e eeseeeeeeee et ee e eee e e e ee e eeeeeeeeeee V0.02.16 (1)
DRAWBAR COUPLING CRAMER .. .......eoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeseeeeeseeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeteeeeeeee et e eeeeeee e ee e ee e e ee e eee e e et e ee s ee s ee e ee s eee e ees e ee e eee e eee e ees e 0.012.6876.4.A
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "C".. oo eeeee oo e e e et e e e e e e e e ee s ee s ee e e eee e ee oo e eeeeeee e e e ee e ee s ee e e e e e ee s et ee e e e ee e ees e eeee 0.014.4450.3.A
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "D eeeee et ee e ee e e e e e e e e e ees e ee s ee s eee e ee e ee e e e e e eeee e e e e e e ee e ee e e e e e eeseeee e ee e e e eeseeeseeere 0.014.4451.3.A
DRAWBAR COUPLING CAT: "D2".......eeoeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeee e e e e e e e e s e ee e eee e eee e ee s ee s ee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeee e e e e ee e et e e et et s et s eee e ee e eee e ees e e eee e eee e 0.014.4452.3/10.A
DRAWBAR COUPLING JH. .......oeeeoeeeoe e eeeeee e eeeeeeeee e e ee e e s e e e e e e eee e e e e e eeeee s e ee e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e et e ee e e e e ee e ee s ee e ee e ees e eee s eee s sesees 0.014.4457.3.A
SLIDE ettt e e e e e e et e oo et e et e a2 e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e et e e et e e ee e e e ee e 0.014.8203.3/20.A
DRAWBAR COUPLING @ 31, KPl....veeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s ee s e ee e eee e ee e et e et e eeee e e eee e eee e eee e e e e e ees e es e eee e ees e ees e eeeeees e 0.014.8208.3.A
CHASSIS...... ettt e e e et e et e e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e e e e oo e e e e oo e e et e ettt et ee e s 0.014.8233.3.A
DRAWBAR COUPLING @ 31, KDl vcoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeee oo eeeeeeee e eeseeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee s e et e eee e ee s et e eeeeeee e eee e eee e eee e s ee s ees e ees e es e e ees e ees e ees e 0.015.5754.3.A
FRONT BALLAST WEIGHTS
FRONT WEIGHT CARRIER KG 74.......oeoeeeeeee e eeeeees e ee e ee e ee e e oo e ee e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e et e et e ee e ee e s oo e e e s et eee e ee s ees e ee e eee e ee e eee e ee e V0.03.0 (1)
FRONT WEIGHT CARRIER..........oevooeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeee e oo eeeee e e e e e e s e s s e ee e ee e ee s eeeeee et eeeeeeeeeeee e eeseeee e ee e ee e ee e ee e e e e e e e e ee s e e eee e eee e eee e eee e eee e eeseser e V0.03.2 (1)
FRONT BALLAST KG 176 ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e s e e e e e es e ee e ee s eeeeeeee e ee e eee oo ee e ee e eee e eeeeeeee e e e e ee e e e e e e e e s ee s e e e ee s eee e eeeeeee e eee e eereserees V0.03.3 (1)
FRONT BALLAST KG. 70....ooeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ees e e s eee e eeeeeees e ees e eeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e e e s ee s ee s ee et e e et e ees e es et eee e s ee e eee e eee e V0.03.4 (1)
FRONT BALLAST KG 80......oeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s ee s e e s e ees e eee e ee s ees e eee oo eee e eee e ee e eee e eee e eeeeeee e e e ee e e e e ee e e e e ee e e e e ee e eee e eeseeeeeeeeeseereeeerees V0.03.5 (1)
FRONT BALLAST KG 180......eoveeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e eee e ees e ees e ees e ees e eeseeeeseeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee et eee e ee e e e e e e e e e e ee s et eee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeerees V0.03.6 (1)
FRONT BALLAST KG. 250.........veoiveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeseeseeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e ee e ee e e et e ee e e ees e ee e e e e ee e oo s ee s e eee e ee e eeeeeeeeseeeeeeeee e eeeeeee e e e eeeeeeeeeeee e V0.03.7 (1)
BALLAST LOCK BAR ITM B0XT80........oeeeoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeoeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeesseeeseeeesseeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e ee e eee e eee e ee e ees e ee e ees e eee e ees e eeeeeeeeeeees e eee e eeeeeeee oo V0.03.8 (1)



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Deutz+Fahr+Agroplus+F+100+After+3001+Parts

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES Ref.: V0.02.9 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH BRACKET

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] -> 3017

1 0.015.5748.3/10 1 chassis frame V.ORLANDI
2 2.0113.615.2 12 screw m 16 p.2 x 40

3 2.1475.006.2 12 washer 16

4 0.015.5751.3/10 1 plate V.ORLANDI

V. ~ ~= )

Q@AD@ @é

\S o

9_H2831_70_0-A-001



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES Ref.: 0.014.4450.3.A
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "C"
1 Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.014.4450.3 1 tow hook V.ORLANDI CAT."C"
2 0.900.0457.9 1 pin
3 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable
4 0.900.0458.0 1 screw m 18, kit

0_014_4450_3

v1



9_78552_40_0-A-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES Ref.: V0.03.3 (1)
FRONT BALLAST Kg 176

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] 3006 <-

1 0.010.5447.0/10 8 ballast 22 Kg

2 0.011.5549.0 1 pin 32x384

3 0.011.5554.0 1 tube

4 2.0112.331.2 2 screw m 10 p.1.5x110
5 2.1019.136.2 2 nutm 10

v1



ST = I A =] = I OO OO USROS U PR URROPP G0.08.10 (1)

SEAT-COMPONENTS ...ttt eeeee e eeeeeee e eee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e ees e eeeeeeeeeeeee e ees e eee e eeeeeee e eeeeee e e e e e eeee e e e e ee e eeseeee s e e e ee e eeeeee s e e e e e eee s e eer 0.014.7066.4.A
SEAT-COMPONENTS ...ttt eeeee e eeeeeee e eee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e ees e eeeeeeeeeeeee e ees e eee e eeeeeee e eeeeee e e e e e eeee e e e e ee e eeseeee s e e e ee e eeeeee s e e e e e eee s e eer 0.014.7067.4.A
SEAT-COMPONENTS ...t eee e e eeeeee oot eeeeeeeee e e e ee e e e e s e e e ee s e eee e e e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeeeeeeeeee e e e ee e e e e e e e ee e et e ee e e e e ee e eeeeeeee e e eee e eee s eer 0.014.7068.4.A
HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
VENTILATION = HEATING ... oot eeee et eeee e e eeee e e ee e e e s eee e e e eee e eeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee oo e e e ee st e e e eeeeee e ee e ee s e e e et e ee e ee s eee e s ees e ees e ees e eee e, G0.09.0 (1)
VENTILATION = HEATING ... oot eeee et eeee e e eeee e e ee e e e s eee e e e eee e eeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee oo e e e ee st e e e eeeeee e ee e ee s e e e et e ee e ee s eee e s ees e ees e ees e eee e, G0.09.1 (1)
VENTILATION-AIR CONDITIONING-HEATING...........vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseseeeeeee e eeeeeees e eeeeeees e ees e eee e ee e eee e ees e ees e ee e eee e ees e eee e ees e eeseeeseeeeees G0.09.2 (1)
VENTILATION-AIR CONDITIONING-HEATING...........vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseseeeeeee e eeeeeees e eeeeeees e ees e eee e ee e eee e ees e ees e ee e eee e ees e eee e ees e eeseeeseeeeees G0.09.3 (1)
HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM.......cuiveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeseeeeeeeeses e ees e eeeeeeee e eesseeeeeeeeeeeees e eee e eeseeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeeeeeseeeeeees G0.09.4 (1)
CONDENSER......... oottt e ee e e e e eeee e et e e e e e e e e e et e e e e et e e e e et e e e e e s ee s e eee e eeeeee e e e eeeee e e e ee oo e e e ee e ee e e e ee e ee e e e e e e e ee e e e eee e eeeee G0.09.5 (1)
CONDENSER......... oottt e ee e e e e eeee e et e e e e e e e e e et e e e e et e e e e et e e e e e s ee s e eee e eeeeee e e e eeeee e e e ee oo e e e ee e ee e e e ee e ee e e e e e e e ee e e e eee e eeeee G0.09.5 (2)
CONNECTING PIPING. ... oo eeeeeeeeee e e e e e eeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeee e e ee e e ee e ee e e e e e ee e eee e ee e eee e e e e eee e ee s eee e eee e eee e e e eeee s e e e eee st ee s e e s eeeeeee e ee e ee e ee s e s eee e G0.09.6 (1)
HEATING SYSTEM....oeeoeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeseeeeeee e eee e es e eee e e eee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e e ee e e e e ee e e e e ee e e e eee e ee e e e ee s e e s es e ees e es e ees e ees e ee e eee e eeeeeee e eeeeeee G0.09.7 (1)
HEATING SYSTEM....oeeoeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeseeeeeee e eee e es e eee e e eee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e e ee e e e e ee e e e e ee e e e eee e ee e e e ee s e e s es e ees e es e ees e ees e ee e eee e eeeeeee e eeeeeee G0.09.8 (1)
HEATING SYSTEM....oeeoeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeseeeeeee e eee e es e eee e e eee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e e ee e e e e ee e e e e ee e e e eee e ee e e e ee s e e s es e ees e es e ees e ees e ee e eee e eeeeeee e eeeeeee G0.09.9 (1)
COMPRESSOR........o oot eeee oot ee e ee e e e e e ee e e e e e e ee e e e e e eee e e oot e eeee e oo e ee e et e e e e ee e e e e e e e ee e e s e e ee e ee e ee e ee e e e e e ee e ee oo et e e ee e G0.09.11 (1)
COMPRESSOR SUPPORTS........veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeeeeees e et eeees e eeeese e e e e e e e e eeee e e oo e et e e e ee e ee e eee e ee e e e ee e ee s ees e ee s ee s ees e ee e eee e ees e eee e eeeee e G0.09.12 (1)
COMPRESSOR PIPES........cooeoeteeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeee e eeseeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e oot e e et e ee e e e e e e e e e e ee s et e e e e ee e oo e ee e ee e ee e ee e e e eee e ee e ee e ee e eee e e e eeeeeeee e eee e G0.09.14 (1)
SPIN-ON FILTER ... teeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e e e ee s eee e eee e ees e ee s eee e ee e ees e eee e eee e ee e eee e ee e eeeeeeee e eee e e e ee e ee e eeseeee e eeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeas 0.007.6265.4/20.A
COMPRESSOR-PARTS........oo oot eeeeeeeeeeeeeoee e eeeee et e e es e e e e s e e e s e ee oo e ee e eeee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e eee oo e e e e e e ee e oo e e e e e e ee e e e e e e ee s e e e e e e e eee e ees e es e eereseeean 0.007.7197.4.A
ENGAGEMENT ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e e oo e eeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeee e e e e ee s oot e e e e e e e e ee e e et e eee oo e ee e eee e e s eee e eee e e ee e e e eeeeeeeee e e eeee e 0.009.7202.4/20.A
ENGAGEMENT ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e e oo e eeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeee e e e e ee s oot e e e e e e e e ee e e et e eee oo e ee e eee e e s eee e eee e e ee e e e eeeeeeeee e e eeee e 0.009.7203.4/20.A
VENTILATION = HEATING ... oeoeeeeeeeee e eee s ees e see oo e e eee e s e ee oo e ees e eee oo e e e e ee e e e eeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeee e ee e et e ee s ee e ee e ee s e e e ee e eee e ees e seeeeeseseeens 0.009.8274.4/10.A
AIR-CONDITIONING HEATING........oveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et e ees e ee s ees e eee e ees e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e eeeeeeee e eeseeeeseeeee e eee e eeseeeeeeenenn 0.010.0001.4/10.A
MECHANICAL CLUTCH CONTROLS
CLUTCH CONTROL . ..o e e e e e e e e e e e e eee e eee e eee e oo e eeee e e eee e eee e e e e e e e s e oo e e e e e e et oo e ee e e ee s e e ee e e eee s eee e see e G0.10.0 (1)
MECHANICAL BRAKE CONTROLS
BRAKE CONTROLS.........eeeoeveeeeeees e ee e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e e eeeee et e eeee e oot e eeeee e e e et e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e es e ee e eee e eee e ees e ee s ees e ee e eee e ee e see e eee e eee e ees e G0.11.0 (1)
HAND BRAKE ... oo eeeee e eee e e e eee e s e eee e ees oo e eeeeeeee e eee e e e eeeee e eee e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeee e e et s oot e e ee e e e e e e oo e eee e e e e ee e eee e ee e e e s eee e ee e ees e eee e eee e eee e eee e eee e, G0.11.2 (1)
HAND BRAKE ... oo eeeee e eee e e e eee e s e eee e ees oo e eeeeeeee e eee e e e eeeee e eee e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeee e e et s oot e e ee e e e e e e oo e eee e e e e ee e eee e ee e e e s eee e ee e ees e eee e eee e eee e eee e eee e, G0.11.3 (1)
TRAILER HANDBRAKE CONTROL CABLE ITALY .......coveoieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeesseeeeeeeee e ees e eseeees e ees e ees e eeeseeee e eee e eeeeeeee e eeeseeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee G0.11.4 (1)
HANDBRAKE BRACKET FOR TRAILER.........veoiveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseseeees e ees e eee e ees e eeseeeeseeseeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e eee e ee e eeeeeee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeseeseseeeeeeeneees G0.11.5 (1)
MECHANICAL - ELECTRONIC THROTTLE CONTROLS
THROTTLE oot e oo e e e ee e e eeeee e e ee e e ee e ee e e e s e e s oo e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e eee e e e e e ee e ee e es oo e ee e e s eee e s ee e e e eee e eee e ee e eeneees G0.12.0 (1)
HAND CONTROL FOR ELECTRONIC THROTTLE .......oeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeseseseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeee s eeseeee e ee e eeeeeees e eeeeeees e eeseeees e eeeeees e eeseeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeens G0.12.1 (1)
ELECTRONIC ACCELERATOR CONTROL........ooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e eeeeeeee e ees e ees e ees e ees e eee e eeeseeee e ees oot e e e eeeeeseeee e e e eee e ee e eee e ee e ees e eee e ses e eereeee G0.12.2 (1)
STEERING CONTROLS
STEERING WHEEL CAP......oeeoeeee oo ee e eee e e e e ee e eee e eeee e e e e e eee e e e eeeeee e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e ee e oo s e e oo e e eee oo e e et e e e ee e e eee e e e e eeee e e e e e e e e e ees e s eee s G0.13.3 (1)
STEERING COLUMN. ...t eeee e e e eeeeeee e e e e e es e ee e eee e eee e eeseeeeeeeeee e e et eeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e e e e eee e e e ee s ee s ee e e e e e ee et ee e e e s e e e et see e ees e ees e ees e eee e G0.13.4 (1)
STEERING COLUMN. ...t eeee e e e eeeeeee e e e e e es e ee e eee e eee e eeseeeeeeeeee e e et eeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e e e e eee e e e ee s ee s ee e e e e e ee et ee e e e s e e e et see e ees e ees e ees e eee e G0.13.5 (1)

MECHANICAL GEARSHIFT CONTROLS
GEAR SHIFTING. ...ttt ettt et e oot e s h et et e oo h e e s 2 et e bt e oh e e eae e e et e ohe e oot e e eh e e se e e e ae e e oh e e see e e e et oo h e e ea et et e e eb e e eae e e bt e eheeeme e e sbeeeaeeeateesbeeseeeeneenbeeseeeenee e G0.14.0 (1)
GEAR SHIFTING. ...ttt ettt et e oot e s h et et e oo h e e s 2 et e bt e oh e e eae e e et e ohe e oot e e eh e e se e e e ae e e oh e e see e e e et oo h e e ea et et e e eb e e eae e e bt e eheeeme e e sbeeeaeeeateesbeeseeeeneenbeeseeeenee e G0.14.1 (1)



9_F2072_00_0-A-001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Ref.: G0.01.55 (1)

HOOD SUPPORT
Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

OO NOOOTHAWN -

- a
- a0
w

11.4
13
20
21
22
23
25
26
27
28
29

0.013.9446.3/10
0.013.9444.3/10
2.1470.004.2
2.1011.105.2
2.1310.002.2
2.0330.406.2
2.1011.103.2
0.013.4111.2
0.010.0351.0
0.014.5551.2/10
0.014.5563.4
2.1630.612.0
2.4019.2011
2.1310.004.2
0.014.0544.4/20
2.1470.002.2
2.0112.005.2
0.014.0519.0
2.6560.004.0
2.1011.106.2
2.1310.006.2
2.0422.303.2
0.010.1383.0

NNBREAPRACAACNN_,AN AN, A A A A abdNDdNDNAA

chassis frame sx/Ih/li
chassis frame dx/rh/re
washer 8

nutm 8 p.1.25
washer 6.6, d125
screw m6 p.1.0 x 16
nutm6 p.1

bracket

small spring

support

bracket

roll pin 6 x 28

spring

flat washer 8.5

small block

washer 6, d128
screw m 6 p.1x 16
top link

wire guide 10x2.5
nutm 10 p.1.5

flat washer 10.5

stud bolt m 10 p.1.5 x 20
screw m 10

v1



9_F9072_02_0-A-001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
ENGINE HOOD GASKETS

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Ref.: G0.01.67 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

4 0.013.4026.0/20 1 gasket dx/rh/re

v1



9_70573_00_0-A-001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Ref.: G0.01.82 (2)

BATTERY SUPPORT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] -> 3118

1 0.016.7492.0 1 plate

2 2.0112.213.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 35
3 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.5

4 0.010.8251.3/20 1 battery support

5 2.0342.303.6 3 screw m 8 p. 1.25x16

v1



To avoid injury e - °
A WARNING A CAUTION| ., oo S et B
%‘%?53& r— ) | ket o o it iovr %m"‘:hh
Remove filer cap wih o porton sdomal
extreme care. © int hitch controls. brrowg
sonna o Use flashing waming fghts and
; ; o N omvenpras e | © AT e ot et ey
| key ® Awmys:drive whth care nd stiertion. |
4
A WARNING | ( )
" 2 A WARNING A DANGER | A DANGER
WARNING
% M - ﬁ% Ap‘ M
USE SEAT BELT. 10— =
Keap seat belt acjustad snugly Bawars hot parts
_ Whenever pamits: Pull only from
1 K| | oEmmm— e T =
~Ksep seat belt fastened. lower links of 3 point
Wh-\imdll-n:hh-d hmnm keep all driveline, tractor
%5; pLﬂmm‘hpmh postion orbelow mmm
To avold personal the lowersd position. o —
ot o s
De net Jumpe K g™
'while engine is
tractor tips. = o
- ?
@% A DANGER
Stert ondy from seet
with
_ ;E PTO In neutral.
ol e ! I

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Ref.: G0.02.46 (1)

PLATES

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] 3066 <-

2 2.9929.848.0/10 1 plate
4 2.9929.792.0 1 plate
5 2.9929.791.0 2 plate
6 2.9929.794.0 2 plate
7 2.9929.699.0/10 2 plate
8 2.9929.854.0 1 plate
10 2.9929.856.0 1 plate
11 2.9929.857.0 1 plate
12 2.9929.858.0 1 plate
18 2.9929.702.0/10 1 plate

v1



9_F1659_52_0-D-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.02.58 (1)
REAR LIFT MOVEMENT WARNING LABEL DX/RH/RE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR TYPES WITH MECHANICAL LIFT AND 24" PLATFORM [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] -> 3005 - 3023 <- -FOR
TYPES WITH CAB AND MECHANICAL LIFT [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] -> 3005

9.2 2.9939.271.0 1 plate

v1



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.02.74 (1)
RH CONSOLE IDENTIFICATION PLATES

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR TYPES WITH MECHANICAL LIFT AND 24" PLATFORM [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] 3002 <- - FOR 28"
PLATFORM AND FOR TYPES WITH CAB - WITH MECHANICAL LIFT [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] 3002 <-

7 0.010.7140.0 0.1 plate
8 0.010.7141.0/10 0.51 plate

|

PEPDPDD
pEPDDDD
popbbbb
DDDDBDD:
DDDDBDD)
BBDRBDD)

9_70559_52_0-C-001



g%q_ S L -\

9_F2064_04_0-A-001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
COVER FOR UNDERDRIVE

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Ref.: G0.02.89 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1 0.014.5161.0/10 1 cap

v1



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.02.101 (1)
IDENTIFICATION PLATES FOR REAR CONNECTORS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

25 2.9929.412.0 1 plate 1

- YELLOW COLOUR
26 2.9929.413.0 1 plate 2

- YELLOW COLOUR
27 2.9929.739.0 1 plate 1

- RED COLOUR
28 2.9929.740.0 1 plate 2

- RED COLOUR

9_F2088_00_0-B-001



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.03.7 (1)
PLATFORM

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR 420/85R24"(16.9R24") - 340/85R28"(13.6R28") - 380/70R28" - 380/85R28"(14.9R28") - 420/70R28" TYRES -
[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1.1 0.014.9729.3/40 1 platform

11 0.011.4260.2 1 climbing steps sx/Ih/li
12 2.0112.319.2 2 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 50
13 2.1310.006.2 2 flat washer 10.5

14 2.1470.006.2 2 lock washer 10

15 2.1011.106.2 2 nutm 10 p.1.5

16 2.6070.054.0 1 plug @ 40

1 K 14 9_H3076_02_0-A-001

v1



9_F6376_16_0-A-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.04.7 (1)
FRONT MUDGUARDS mm 310

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TYPES WITHOUT SAFETY FRAME AND FRONT AUXILIARY CONTROL VALVE BUT WITH CENTRAL
CONNECTORS [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1.1 0.163.7632.5/10 1 fender mm 310

2 0.013.9065.2 2 chassis frame

3 2.0112.211.2 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30
4 2.1310.004.2 24 flat washer 8.5

5 2.1312.004.2 10 washer 8.4

6 2.1011.105.2 16 nutm 8 p.1.25

7 0.013.8747.2 1 bracket

8 2.0112.209.2 14 screwm 8 p 1.25x 25
9 0.015.2486.3 1 support

10 0.010.1453.0 2 plug 22

v1



10

10||.2

9_F1659_54_0-B-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.04.17 (1)
SPRAY GUARD DX/RH/RE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TYPES WITH ELECTRONIC LIFTER [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] -> 3003

10 0.015.9657.4 1 splash-guards dx/rh/re
10.2 2.9939.271.0 1 plate

12 0.013.8886.3 1 support

13 0.013.8887.0 1 cover

14 2.0112.005.2 2 screw m 6 p.1x 16

15 2.1312.003.2 4 washer 6

16 2.1011.103.2 2 nutm 6 p.1

v1



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.05.5 (1)
FRONT AND REAR WINDSCREEN WIPER SYSTEM

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR TRACTORS WITH AIR HEATING [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

3 0.010.4557.0 2 gasket

4 2.9019.120.0/10 1 wiper motor

5 0.010.5062.0 1 panel 180x215x7
6 2.6852.203.0 4 clamp 292 x 4.8
12 0.011.3963.0 3.2 tube

13 0.013.9974 .4 1 cooling nozze
47 0.011.3963.0 2.2 tube

62 0.9241.560.0 1 small plate

63 0.9241.562.0 1 spacer

9_F1671_60_0-C-001



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.06.5 (1)
FENDER COATINGS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR MODELS WITH CAB - X 28" [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] 3002 <-

1 0.010.9513.0/20 1 lining dx/rhire
2 0.010.9514.0/20 1 lining sx/Ih/li
3 0.010.1198.0 2 adhesive mm 4500

9_70571_27_0-A-001



9_70259_55_0-A-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.06.15 (1)
CONTROL CONSOLE - LOWER PART

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR TYPES WITH ELECTRONIC LIFT AND 24" PLATFORM [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] -> 3060 - FOR 24"
PLATFORM [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] 3011 <-

1 0.010.5352.0/30 1 consolle

2 0.9125.662.0 2 washer 6.4 x 12.5

3 2.0332.406.3 2 screw m6 p.1.0 x 16
4 2.6999.031.2 2 special nut m 6

v1



9_F1671_25_0-B-001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
CAB INTERIOR TRIM

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Ref.: G0.06.23 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] 3059 <-

22 0.015.2289.0/10 1 cover dx/rh/re

23 2.0332.204.3 7 screw m4 p.0.7 x 12
24 0.015.2288.0/10 1 cover dx/rh/re

25 2.1312.001.3 7 washer 4

26 0.015.2287.0/10 1 cover sx/Ih/li

v1



9_21076_70_0-A-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.07.6 (1)

REARVIEW MIRROR DX/RH/RE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TYPES WITH SAFETY FRAME [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1 0.9234.147.4/10 1 rear view mirror sx/Ih/li
& 0.9234.147.4/10
2 2.0312.206.2 2 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20

v1



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
SEAT-COMPONENTS

Ref.: 0.014.7067.4.A

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.014.7067.4 1 seat

2 0.010.3019.1 1 seat guide sx/Ih/li

3 0.010.3019.0 1 seat guide dx/rh/re

4 0.010.3018.2 1 plate

5 0.900.0523.2 1 cushion

6 0.900.0522.8 1 sensor

7 0.900.0523.1 1 backrest

8 0.900.0523.3 1 seat springs M200

9 0.012.6131.0 1 plate
0.010.3020.0 1 seat guide dx/rh/re
0.010.3020.1 1 seat guide sx/Ih/li
0.900.0516.2 1 small block
0.900.0516.7 1 bracket
0.900.0516.1 1 spring
0.010.3167.2 4 roller
0.900.0516.8 2 small cap
0.010.3021.2 11 plug
0.900.0517.0 1 small block
0.900.0516.6 1 knob
0.900.0516.5 1 small piston
0.900.0516.4 1 plug
0.900.0516.3 1 lever
0.900.0516.9 1 guard

v1



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.09.7 (1)
HEATING SYSTEM

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] 3002 <-

1 2.6851.019.0 6 clamp & 13/20

6 2.6560.006.0 2 wire guide 12x1.5

7 0.009.8798.2 1 square

8 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.5

9 2.0112.207.2 1 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
10 2.1011.105.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25

11 0.009.8796.0 1 tube

12 0.009.8797.0 1 tube

9_F1686_11_0-A-001

v1



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
VENTILATION - HEATING

Ref.: 0.009.8274.4/10.A

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.009.8274.4/10 1 fan

2 0.007.1910.3 1 box

3 0.009.9584 .4 1 electrical system
4 0.009.9579.0 1 small plate
5 0.009.9525.0 2 gasket

6 0.010.2122.0 1 resistance

7 2.1549.206.0 2 spacer

8 0.009.9536.4 2 rubber plug
9 2.6569.041.0 2 rubber plug
10 0.009.9528.4 2 cab heating
11 0.009.9575.0 2 gasket

12 0.009.9507.0 4 small spring
13 0.009.9535.0 1 gasket

14 0.009.9534.0 1 gasket

15 0.009.9577.0 2 gasket

16 0.009.9508.2 1 resistance
17 2.6850.002.0 2 clamp 12-22
18 0.009.9533.0 1 tube

19 0.007.1911.3 1 control grp.
20 0.009.4745.0 1 cock or tap
21 0.009.4743.1 1 switch

22 0.009.4743.2 1 knob

23 0.009.9506.3 1 complete cover

v1



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.12.2 (1)
ELECTRONIC ACCELERATOR CONTROL

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

7 2.1470.002.2 2 washer 6, d128

8 2.0112.007.2 2 screw m 6 p.1 x 20
9 2.1142.004.2 2 insert m 6

14 0.010.4571.3/10 1 cable

14.2 2.1011.205.2 3 nutm 8 p.1.25

14.3 2.1011.203.2 2 nutm 6 p.1

14.4 2.3510.003.2 2 fork m 6

14.5 2.1673.004.2 2 pin

15 2.6569.046.0 1 rubber plug

20.1 0.010.4569.3/20 1 support

20.1.2 2.1559.273.0 1 bushing

20.2 0.010.4555.2/10 1 lever

20.3 0.009.8297.0 1 spring

20.5 2.1011.102.2 2 nutm 5 p.0.7

20.6 2.0312.010.2 2 screw m 5 p.0.8x30
20.10 0.010.7362.3/10 1 hub

20.10.2 2.1559.273.0 1 bushing

20.11 2.0342.005.3 2 screw m 4 p.0.7 x 20
20.18 0.011.6675.0 1 sleeve

20.19 0.011.3791.0 2 small spring

9_70567_10_0-A-001




9_21136_05_0-A-00

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
P.T.O. - EXTERNAL CONTROLS 540-750

Ref.: G0.16.1 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

45 0.008.8388.0 1 knob
46 0.008.8383.0 1 coupling
- YELLOW COLOUR

v1



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.17.4 (1)
TIE RODS FOR LIFT CONTROL LEVERS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR MODELS WITH CAB [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1 0.014.7762.0 1 rod

2 0.014.7761.0 1 rod

3 0.010.4186.0 2 tipm 8

4 2.1430.007.7 4 circlip 6, d128
5 2.1099.139.2/10 2 nutm 8

6 2.1019.127.2 2 nut m 8 p.1.25 x 6.8, sx/Ih/li
7 0.013.3229.0 2 bellows

8 0.007.6770.3/10 2 knob

9 0.014.8194.0 2 slider

10 2.1430.005.7 2 circlip 4

11 2.1011.103.2 2 nutm 6 p.1

9_F1759_53_0-A-001



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.18.13 (1)
CONTROLS FOR 6-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR 28" PLATFORM AND FOR TYPES WITH CAB - WITH ELECTRONIC LIFT [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1 0.010.4186.0 3 tipm 8

2 2.1430.007.2 3 circlip 6, d128
3 2.1019.127.2 3 nut m 8 p.1.25 x 6.8, sx/Ih/li
4 2.1099.139.2/10 3 nutm 8

5 0.014.7891.0 1 rod

6 0.014.7890.0 1 rod

7 0.014.7889.0 1 rod

8 0.013.3229.0 3 bellows

9 2.6070.052.0 2 plug @ 30

10 2.1011.105.2 3 nutm 8 p.1.25
11 0.257.6757.0 3 spring

9_F1788_32_0-A-001



START ENABLE SWITCH PROTECTION. ...ttt et sttt b e e s b e e s et e b e e e b e e oo R e e b e e ese e ea b e e b oo e h et e b e e b e e ea e e e b e e ebeeea s e e b e e et e e san e e b e e sbeesaneeneesaee e L0.04.20 (1
UNDERDRIVE SWITCH..... .ottt sttt sa e st e bt e s e et s st e h e o1 e e e et e e eh oo 1o e e e b e oo h e e s ae e e as e e 1h e e 1o et e st e Sh e e see e e et e Hh e e sae e e s e e sheesae e et e e saeesaeeeteeseeesaneenee e L0.04.21 (1

PRESSURE SWITCH WIRING FOR HYDRAULIC BRAKING SYSTEM ITALY ...ttt ettt ettt et e e ettt e e e et e e e e s eat et e e s saaaeeeessbeeeesseabaeeessasbaeesssaseneesssereneessanes L0.02.44 (1)
PREARRANGEMENT FOR WARNING BEACON..... .ottt e e e et e e e s et et e e e st aeeeesebeeeeesaseeeeessaseaeeessbaeeessasseseessasseseessbaseeesanbeseessanbaseessasaeeeessaraneessans L0.02.45 (1)
PREARRANGEMENT FOR WARNING BEACON..... .ottt e e e et e e e s et et e e e st aeeeesebeeeeesaseeeeessaseaeeessbaeeessasseseessasseseessbaseeesanbeseessanbaseessasaeeeessaraneessans L0.02.46 (1)
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ROTARY WARN. LAMP . ...ttt ettt e et e e e et e e e e ettt e e e e etteeeeeeteeeeeeeatseeeeaesseeeeeassseeeeansseeeeeansseseeaassseeesasssneesansseneesansnnnens L0.02.48 (1)
BATTERY LEADS . ...ttt ettt e e+ttt e e e e et e eeeeeesteeeeeseaeeeeessstesaeseasteeeessaseeeeeseabeeeeseesteseeeeasteseeesaseeeeseeateneesesseeeesenseeseeeeaseeeeseesbeeeesesaeseseenseneeeeanres 0.010.6708.3/20.A
I o R [ O7 N I AT I =1 SRR 0.011.2025.4/40.A
FLASHING LIGHT SUPP ORT ... ttiiit i iittiee et ettt e ettt e et ettt e e s et eeessaateeeessasaeeeessseeeessasteseessasaseesssseseeesaaseseessasseseessseseeessaseseessasseseessasseeeessseneesssnbeneessasteneessassenessanns 0.011.7840.4.A
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM. ...t iiiie oottt e et e e e e et e e e e et teeeeseeteeeeseeateeeessasteseessaseeeeseasseeeeseasteeeeseaseeseessaseeeessesseseeseasseeeeeeaseeeeeeassesesseasteeesseseeeesssnbenaeseanbanessasees 0.012.0101.4.A
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM. ...t iiiie oottt e et e e e e et e e e e et teeeeseeteeeeseeateeeessasteseessaseeeeseasseeeeseasteeeeseaseeseessaseeeessesseseeseasseeeeeeaseeeeeeassesesseasteeesseseeeesssnbenaeseanbanessasees 0.013.6326.4.A
I o R [ O7 N I AT I =1 SRR 0.013.8399.4/10.A
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM. ...t iiiie oottt e et e e e e et e e e e et teeeeseeteeeeseeateeeessasteseessaseeeeseasseeeeseasteeeeseaseeseessaseeeessesseseeseasseeeeeeaseeeeeeassesesseasteeesseseeeesssnbenaeseanbanessasees 0.013.8401.4.A
I o R [ O7 N I AT I =1 SRR 0.014.4780.4/30.A
I o R [ O7 N I AT I =1 SRR 0.015.1729.4/10.A
I o R [ O7 N I AT I =1 SRR 0.015.1729.4/20.A
ELECTRICAL WIRING. ... . uteie ittt e e et e e e et et e e e et e eeeeeaateeeeeseseeseeseaeeeeesasteseeesaseeseessaseeseeeeaseeeeseasseseeseseeseseeaseeeeseasseeeesesbeseeeeaseeeesesssaneeseanbenesssntesesesnrenas 0.015.1730.4.A
BRAKE SENSOR CABLES. ......cooiiiteiiei ittt ettt et e e et ettt e e e et eee s s et eeeessaaeeeeesseseeeeesaasaeeessasseeeessaseaeesssbeseessasteseessassaeeessaseeseesemseseessasseseessaseaeeessbeseesssnbeneessasseneesan 0.015.2080.4.A
PARTS FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEM.....ooiiitiiiiiiitiii ettt eee ettt e e e ettt e e e ettt e e e s etteee e s st eeeeesaateeeessaseeeeessabeseeessasaeeessasseeeessaseaeesssnsaeeessanbeseessassaseessabensesssbeneessasreneesins 0.015.3149.4/20.A
ELECTRICAL WIRING. ... . uteie ittt e e et e e e et et e e e et e eeeeeaateeeeeseseeseeseaeeeeesasteseeesaseeseessaseeseeeeaseeeeseasseseeseseeseseeaseeeeseasseeeesesbeseeeeaseeeesesssaneeseanbenesssntesesesnrenas 0.015.3154.4.A
PARTS FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEM. ...ttt ittt ettt e e et e e e et e s et aeeeeseaeeeessasaeeeesasaeeessaseeeessasssesessasseesesasseseesessseeessansseses e sseesesesseeeesenssesessansbenessenraneeseanres 0.015.3159.4.A
ECUs
HYDRAULIC SHUTTLE CONTROL UNIT .. .ottt ettt ettt e e e ettt e e e ettt e e e et et e e s eaateeeeseaaeeeesssabeeeeseasteeesssaseeeeeseseeeeeeasseeeeseasbeseseenseeeeeeenbeeeeseassesessaasseeessannenaessasrens L0.03.0 (1)
[ o R {0 T[O1 T =1 ) TR L0.03.1 (1)
[ o R {0 T[O1 T =1 ) TR L0.03.2 (1)
[ o R {0 T[O1 T =1 ) TR L0.03.3 (1)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR REAR ELECTRONIC LIFT ... it iiiiiiiiitiiie e iete et e e et e e e et e e e s eaeeeeeseseeeaessaseeesessseeeaesassessessasseeeesaasesesesaassaeessanseseessassansessasesesssansseesssasennens L0.03.4 (1)
CONTROL UNIT FOR SHUTTLE SPEED SENSOR ADAPTATION. ... ettt ettt ettt e et e e e ettt e e e et et e e e e ettt e e s e aateeeeeaseeeeeeasbeeesseasteeeesaesaeeeseabeeeeseasbeeeesessaenessanrens L0.03.5 (1)
CONTROL UNIT = PLT 0. SHAF T ..ottt ettt e e s et e e e s etae e e e s aaeeeeesaateeeessaseseeeseasesesesamseseessasesesessaseeeeesanseeeeeseaseseesssseseessaneseeesensaeesesenseesessassansesssnanaess L0.03.11 (1)
SENSORS - POTENTIOMETERS - ENABLING SWITCHES

COOLING SYSTEM MANIFOLD SENSORS ...ttt ettt e et e e et e e s e et e e saeeeeessaseeeesaaseeesesaseaeeesassaesesseaseesesesseeeesssseeeesanssesessanseeseseansaeeesensbeeeeseanbenessensees L0.04.3 (1)
COOLING SYSTEM MANIFOLD SENSORS ...ttt ettt e et e e et e e s e et e e saeeeeessaseeeesaaseeesesaseaeeesassaesesseaseesesesseeeesssseeeesanssesessanseeseseansaeeesensbeeeeseanbenessensees L0.04.4 (1)
AIR CLEANER AND ENGINE OIL FILTER CLOGGING PRESSURE SWITCH. ... .ottt ettt e ettt e et e e e e et e e e e et e e e e et e e e e e eb e e e e s eaabeeeeseaaeneseannees L0.04.5 (1)
ENGINE OIL PRESSURE SWITCH. ... ittt ettt e ettt e ettt e e e et e e e s et et e e s seaeeeesseteeeessasteeeessaseseesssseseessasseseessasseeeessseseeessmseeeessassaeeessaseeeesssbeseessasteseessasseneessastenessin L0.04.8 (1)
HYDRAULIC SHUTTLE SENSOR.....ceiiiiittiii ettt tie ettt e s ettt e e ettt eesaaeeeessaaaeeeessasaeeeesasesesssasseseessasseesessseseeesassesseesassassessaseeesessasesseesensaeseesasseasessaseeesessnsseesesanssnneesasnaenas L0.04.9 (1)
HYDRAULIC SHUTTLE SENSOR.....coiiiiitiiii ettt it ettt e e et e e e e et e e e e s ettt eeessaaaeeeessasaseessasesesssasseseessasssesessasesesesaasessessassaseesssesesessasesseesanseaseesanseesessasaeesesannseesesanssnnessannaneas L0.04.9 (2)
SHUTTLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY PRESSURE SWITCH / OIL TEMPERATURE SENSOR AND LUBRICATION. ..ottt L0.04.10 (1)
GEARBOX INPUT SHAFT SENSOR......coeiiiiiitiiii et iee e ettt e e e et e e e e eet e e s e eaeeessaaeaeeessassetsesasseeessassessessasseesesasseesssanseesessasseesessenseesesenseeessesnsesassansbesessanssesesssnsenaesaasres L0.04.11 (1)
OIL CONTROL VALVES HOUSING PRESSURE SWITCH.......coottiiiitiitiiie ettt e e e et e e e s et e e e s eateeeessebeaeessebeeeeesaseeseessaseseeessbeseessasteseessasseseessabeneesssnseneessanes L0.04.12 (1)
OIL FILTER CLOGGING SENSOR.......ctiiiiiiitiiie ettt ettt e e e ettt e e e et e eee s et eeeeesasaeeeassasseeeessaseseeesasseseeesasseseessasseesesaasesesesamseaesesassesee s s sesesessnseeesesenseneessensansessnnenes L0.04.13 (1)
SPEED SENSOR.... .ottt ettt e et oot e e e e ettt ee e s et e eeesseateeeessaseeeeessseeeessesteseessaseaseessseeeeesaaseneeseaseeeeeesaseseee s e teeeeeeanteseeeeenteeeeeieateeeeeiateteeesatereeeiateeeeeiareeeeeeaaeneeeaans L0.04.15 (1)
SPEED SENSOR.... .ottt ettt e et oot e e e e ettt ee e s et e eeesseateeeessaseeeeessseeeessesteseessaseaseessseeeeesaaseneeseaseeeeeesaseseee s e teeeeeeanteseeeeenteeeeeieateeeeeiateteeesatereeeiateeeeeiareeeeeeaaeneeeaans L0.04.16 (1)
101 1 U 1 OO L0.04.17 (1)
START ENABLE SWWITCH. ... ettt ettt ettt e e e ettt e e s ettt e s eeaeeeeesaseeeessasseeeeesassaeeessasseesesesseeeesaasseeessamssese s e sseesesensseeeesansseeeesenssesesenseesesenbeeessenbanessasrenessansens L0.04.18 (1)

)

)



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.02.3 (1)
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT FRONT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] 3002 <-

0.013.8398.4/10 electrical system
0.013.6760.4 2 small spring

O -
RN

© massA
F Ground

PTO ANT.
Front Pto

PRESS.OLIO MOTORE

AVVIAMENTO o
Start Engine Pressure

FILTRO ARIA @

Air Filter

TEMP. CHECK
Check Temp.

TEMP. PRERISC.
iEﬂ g Temp.
. AL FANALINOSX
(81 To Left Light

FARO ANTERIORE SX __

Front Left Light .

CHECK PRERISC.
Prehiting Check

!

oty LAMPEGGIANTE
CHS Fiashing Light Foua

OMPRESSORE
ompressor

FARO ANTERIORE DX
_—=.,_Front Right Light

it
S
“‘\ I
|| s

AL FANALINODX
To Right Light

OLIO FRENI
Brakes Oil

9_D6084_02_0-A-001



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM
CAB ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Ref.: L0.02.20 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TYPES WITH HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

19 0.010.0099.3/10 1 electrical system
19.1 2.7659.101.0 1 relay 12V-30A
24 2.6569.018.0 6 wire guide 20 x 8 x 15
59 0.015.1729.4/10 1 electrical system ( 3059 <-)
:F’ & 0.015.1729.4/10
/ 59 0.015.1729.4/20 1 electrical system ( -> 3055)
o & 0.015.1729.4/20
*i ° 60 2.0332.306.2 2 screw m 5x0.8x16
O 2 72 0.009.8585.4 1 electrical system
75 0.009.8586.4/10 1 electrical system
85 0.009.8762.3 1 electrical system
89 2.1011.102.2 1 nutm 5 p.0.7
2.1470.002.2 1 washer 6, d128
0.9200.358.0 4 washer 5.4x10x15.8

9_F1671_65_0-F-001

v1



25

9_18084_03_0-B-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.02.30 (1)
SINGLE POLE SOCKET - LIGHTS FLASHER RELAY

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- EXPORT U.S.A. [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] -> 3030

1 0.008.1550.0 1 socket
14 2.8639.012.0 1 blinker
25 2.6852.203.0 30 clamp 292 x 4.8

v1



FRENO DX
RH BRAKE

8 E———Ea®

9_F1689_05_0-C-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.02.42 (1)
BRAKE SENSOR CABLES

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TRACTORS WITH HYDRAULIK BREAKING FOR TRAILER [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

20 0.015.2080.4 1 wire
&= 0.015.2080.4

v1



0_013_6326_4

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM

Ref.: 0.013.6326.4.A

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.013.6326.4 1 wire

2 0.900.0460.2 1 wire dx/rh/re
3 0.900.0460.3 1 wire sx/In/li

v1



PEDALE Iil
FRIZIONE [l yrers, LEVA
FrizioNeINVERSORE
mr &
I
-6
-8

EILULL R ]

SHOAYALLY

I
IIIH ‘ AT O
L]

SHOHILEOd W

T
- [L—

THOHILEOd Old

2
I

HOLL.

égaﬁu LAVORD

T~

/R
Ny

Iy LHBM}
X0 INITYNY S

@ PRESA RIMORCHIO
[

EMERGEN,

I
10
FANALINI 8X

[LIGHT 8X)

T

1 WY pevioruer
1Y l‘
\

FTva3d INDRZISOd

ONYIN Y TH0LYHITS00Y

FHOSHIANI
PN LMD

o
=

FHOMALNY

AHISONSYION 3ETeld

ANDIZTHL Yiddoa

N
22 [{]]

THYSISIANIDONT

.

\
/
i
i
WNIAYS ¥

T
[ 4

0ld YNINTHLNID

FHOLOR YNIMTYHLNZD

0_015_3159_4

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM

PARTS FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Ref.: 0.015.3159.4.A

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.015.3159.4 1 electrical system
2 0.900.0031.2 1 wire

3 0.900.0523.6 1 small cover

4 0.900.0877.5 1 small cover

5 0.010.2225.2 2 fuse 7.5 A unival
6 0.010.2087.2 5 fuse 10 A unival
7 0.010.2088.0 6 fuse 15 A unival
8 0.010.2088.1 3 fuse 20 A unival
9 0.010.2088.2 2 fuse 30 A unival
10 0.900.0017.0 1 socket

11 0.010.2089.2 4 relay 12V-30A

v1



9_B6184_00_0-C-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.04.5 (1)
AIR CLEANER AND ENGINE OIL FILTER CLOGGING PRESSURE SWITCH
Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

3 2.6519.029.0 1 cap

4 2.7099.320.0/10 1 pressure switch

8 0.164.8450.0 1 terminal

9 2.7099.940.0 1 pressure switch 0.4 - 0.7 BAR
10 2.1560.008.0 1 gasket 12.2x 18

v1



9_73184_16_0-A-00

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM

Ref.: L0.04.17 (1)

PICK-UP

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- EXPORT U.S.A. [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1 0.010.1214.4 1 sensor

2 2.0312.003.2 2 screw m 5 p.0.8 x 14
3 2.1480.011.2 2 washer 5

v1



9_17336_00_0-B-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.04.28 (1)
SWITCHES AND SENSOR FOR 3-SPEED P.T.O. WITH INSERTED OUTPUT
SHAFTS 540-750-1000

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- EXPORT U.S.A. [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

19 2.1560.003.0 3 gasket 8.2 x 12

20 2.7659.131.0 3 switch

67 0.010.1214.4 1 sensor

68 2.0312.003.2 2 screw m 5 p.0.8 x 14
69 2.1480.011.2 2 washer 5

v1



9_F1689_05_0-B-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.04.41 (1)
BRAKE SENSORS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TRACTORS WITH HYDRAULIK BREAKING FOR TRAILER [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

18 0.012.1507.4 2 sensor
19 2.1561.005.0 2 washer typ A

v1



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.07.4 (1)
KEYSWITCH BLOCK AND PUSHBUTTONS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- EXPORT U.S.A. [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

3 2.7659.177.0/20 1 push-button P.T.O.
4 0.009.3987.0 1 guard

7 2.7659.285.0 1 push-button

9 0.009.7140.2/10 1 small cover

10 04411512.4 1 start device

10.1 04418435 1 key

18 0.011.4625.0 1 washer

4— @ 9_18084_03_0-A-001



~®

9_F1684_05_0-A-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM

OPERATION - FRONTP.T.O. SHAFT

Ref.: L0.07.21 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] -> 3004

1 2.7659.177.0/20 1 push-button P.T.O.

v1



73 74 76

9_F1671_65_0-G-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM

Ref.: L0.07.31 (1)

CAB TOP SWITCHES
Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

- FOR TYPES WITH HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

61 2.7659.126.0 1 switch
62 2.7659.092.0 1 switch
73 2.7659.078.0 1 switch
74 2.7659.079.0 1 switch
76 2.7659.091.0 1 push-button

v1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Deutz+Fahr+Agroplus+F+100+After+3001+Parts

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.08.11 (1)
ROTATING BEACONS ON ROPS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- EXPORT U.S.A. [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1 2.8059.490.0 1 side lamp dx/rh/re
& 2.8059.490.0
2 2.1310.010.2 4 flat washer 16
3 2.1011.509.2 4 nutm 16 p.1.5
4 0.467.8550.0 2 gasket
7 2.4019.732.2/10 2 spring
8 0.013.8740.0/10 2 lamp support
10 2.0332.305.2 8 screw m 5 p.0.8 x 14
11 2.1310.001.2 12 flat washer 5.3
1 R, o, R 12 2.1011.102.2 4 nutm 5 p.0.7
4 13 sxu 13 2.8059.460.0 1 side lamp sx/In/li
& 2.8059.460.0
14 2.1630.406.0 4 roll pin 4 x 12

9_E6685_10_0-A-001



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 2.8019.960.0.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.8019.960.0 1 side lamp sx/Ih/li

2 2.8019.200.1 1 light body dx/rh/re

3 2.8313.001.0 1 lamp 12V 21W

4 2.8311.005.0 1 lamp 12V, 5W

5 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

v1



2_8059_450_0

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS

Ref.: 2.8059.450.0.A

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.8059.450.0 1 lamp

2 0.010.3487.1 1 guard

3 0.010.3487.2 1 lamp 12V - 5W

v1



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.01.3 (1)
CRANKCASE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- EXPORT U.S.A. [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

9_01011_00_0-A-001

3 2.3199.312.2/20 1 plug m 35x1.5x9.5
5 2.0439.279.7 8 stud bolt m 8 p.1 x 25
6 2.1559.188.2 4 sleeve 11.4 x 14 x16
7 2.1539.259.0 8 '0' ring 107.62x2.62
8 2.1560.010.0 1 gasket 14.2x20x 1.5
9 2.3199.292.0 1 plug 1/4" gas
10 0.014.9655.4/30 1 crankcase
10.1 2.3130.001.1 1 plug 1/8" gas
10.2 2.3130.002.1 4 plug 1/4" gas
10.3 2.3130.003.1 6 plug 3/8" gas
10.4.1.11 0.065.1112.7/10 1 support
10.4.1.2 2.1699.165.0 1 sleeve 12.3x15x16
10.4.2 0.065.1114.0/10 3 support
10.4.3 0.065.1116.3 1 support
10.4.3.2 2.1699.165.0 1 sleeve 12.3x15x16
10.4.8 0.065.1117.0 1 screw m 12 x 100
10.5 2.3179.012.0 1 plug 60
10.6 0.065.1140.0 4 bushing 59X55X20
10.7 0.065.1141.0 1 bushing 59X55X30

10.4.1.2——o0 10.8 0.014.1340.0/10 1 pin
11 0.066.1152.0/10 4 gasket

10.4.1.1.1— 13 2.1549.154.2 4 sleeve 4.8x5.8x16
25 0.013.4946.0/10 1 cooling nozze
26 2.3120.101.0 1 plugm 18 p.1.5
28 2.1560.014.0 1 gasket 18.2x24 x 1.5



—1.3.3

-1.3.2-@

9_M5212_01_M-A-00

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.03.2 (1)
CYLINDER - PISTON - CONNECTING ROD

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1 0.099.0065.A 4 piston cyl.assembly "A"
- CLASS A
1 0.099.0065.B 4 piston cyl.assembly "B"
- CLASS B
1.2 0.A12.2675.0 1 engine cylinder "A"
- CLASS A
1.2 0.B12.2675.0 1 engine cylinder "B"
- CLASS B
1.3 0.099.0060.A 1 complete piston "A"
- CLASS A
1.3 0.099.0060.B 1 complete piston "B"
- CLASS B
1.31 0.081.0090.6/10 1 piston ring set
1.3.2 2.1411.0141 2 circlip 35
1.3.3 0.078.1236.0 1 piston pin
2 0.078.1220.3/30 4 engine connect.rod
2.1 2.1559.114.0/10 1 bushing 35x39x35
2.2 2.0399.213.0 2 screw m 12 p.1.25x61.5
3 0.065.1225.0 8 con.rod half bushing STANDARD
3 0.065.1225.7 8 con.rod half bushing - mm 0.25
3 0.065.1225.8 8 con.rod half bushing - mm 0.50

v1



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.06.11 (1)

LUBRICATION
Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

- EXPORT U.S.A. [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

35 0.011.5918.0/10 1 tube
45 0.013.6895.0 1 tube
46 0.013.5023.0 1 sediment bowl
47 0.013.5291.0 1 flange
48 0.013.8200.0 1 tube
49 0.013.6921.0 1 tube
50 2.1099.108.2 4 special nut m 10 p.1
51 2.1560.006.0 8 gasket 10.2 x 16
52 0.086.1550.2 4 cooling nozze
53 2.6851.002.0 3 clamp @ 20/32
54 0.065.1160.3/20 4 valve
58 2.1532.012.0 1 '0'ring 6.75x 1.78
59 2.1539.072.0 2 '0'ring 23.52 x 1.78
60 0.066.1558.0 1 sleeve
61 0.066.1557.2 1 tube
62 2.3350.003.1 1 nosepiece 8
63 2.3339.418.1 1 pipe fitting m 12 p.1
64.1 0.075.1552.0 1 bracket
64.2 0.075.1552.2 1 bracket
64.3 2.1011.103.2 1 nutm 6 p.1
64.4 2.1470.002.2 1 washer 6, d128
65 2.1120.103.2 1 nutm 6
66 2.1310.002.2 1 washer 6.6, d125
67 2.0112.215.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 40
68 2.1474.009.2 2 spring washer 8
69 2.6851.001.0 3 clamp @ 16/25
70 2.6851.003.0 1 clamp @ 25/40

v1



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: BO - ENGINE
INJECTION PUMP DRIVE

Ref.: B0.07.9 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- EXPORT U.S.A. [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

9_01016_00_0-B-001

1.1 0.012.5618.0/20 1 support

1.2 0.065.1660.0 1 roller

1.3 2.1651.507.0 1 pin 6 x 16

1.4 2.1530.072.0 1 '0' ring 26.70x1.78

2 0.013.4057.4 1 bracket

22 2.1631.310.0 1 pin 4x22

23 2.4019.761.1 1 spring

3 0.014.9234.3 1 rod

6 2.0112.207.2 2 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
7 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.5

8 2.0312.204.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16
9 2.1475.202.2 1 spring washer 8.4 x 16
10 2.1631.305.0 1 roll pin 4 x 12

12 0.014.9232.0 1 screw

13 2.1560.004.0 1 gasket 8.2 x 14

v1



9_N1517_00_0-A-001

Section: BO - ENGINE
WATER COOLING -SEALING

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Ref.: B0.09.18 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1 2.1480.015.1 4 washer 10

2 2.0313.312.7 3 screw m 10 p 1.5x35
3 0.066.1753.0/30 1 gasket

4 2.1589.130.0 1 snoulder 29 x 68 x 0.5
5 0.066.1759.0/40 4 gasket

7 2.0313.315.7 1 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 45
8 2.1589.131.0 1 snoulder 29 x 68 x 1.0
9 2.1589.131.0 2 snoulder 29 x 68 x 1.0

v1



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: CO - ENGINE ACCESSORIES
COOLING - COOLANT RADIATOR

Ref.: C0.01.2 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] 3031 <-

1 0.013.8431.3/30 1 water cooler
2 0.014.0396.0/10 1 shield
3 0.013.0864.0 1 guard sx/Ih/li
4 0.013.3136.0 1 guard dx/rh/re
5 0.013.0863.0/10 1 guard
6 0.014.0385.2/10 1 air duct hood
7 2.1310.002.2 12 washer 6.6, d125
8 2.1011.103.2 13 nutm 6 p.1
9 0.013.0856.2/10 1 bracket
10 0.136.7385.0 2 rubber plug
11 0.136.7384.0 2 cup
12 2.1579.090.2 2 spacer 10.1x15x18
13 0.136.7387.0 4 rubber plug 15x27x5
14 2.1599.044.2 2 snoulder 10.5x25.5x1.5
15 2.1011.106.2 2 nutm 10 p.1.5
16 2.1470.006.2 2 lock washer 10
17 2.0112.307.2 2 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 20
18 0.013.3351.0/10 1 rod
19 2.1470.002.2 8 washer 6, d128
20 2.0112.004.2 4 screw m 6 p.1x 14
21 0.035.8459.0 2 rubber plug
22 2.1579.322.0 1 spacer 10.5x6.5x17
23 2.1312.003.2 1 washer 6
24 2.0112.011.2 1 screw m 6 p.1x30
25 0.014.1882.0 1 sleeve
Tog 0 26 2.6851.004.0 4 clamp @ 32/50

W : j“l '1&}1‘ | 27 0.013.9051.0 1 tube

| it = — 30 0.013.3168.2/10 1 channel
31 0.013.3264.0 1 cover
32 2.0112.003.2 4 screw m6 p.1x12
45 0.013.4009.3 2 small plate
46 2.1470.001.2 4 lock washer 5
47 2.0332.304.2 4 screwm 5 p.0.8 x 12
48 0.013.4991.0 0.27 gasket
49 2.6839.065.0 1 clamp 40
50 2.0112.007.2 1 screw m 6 p.1 x 20
51 2.1312.003.2 1 washer 6
63 0.013.4991.0 0.09 gasket
65 0.014.0257.0/10 1 tube
66 2.6851.004.0 2 clamp 9 32/50
67 2.6839.059.0 2 clamp @ 12/15

12



9_F2081_12_0-B-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: CO - ENGINE ACCESSORIES

Ref.: C0.02.1 (1)

AIR CLEANER
Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

- WITH FRONT PTO AND LIFT [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1.9 0.013.9979.0 1 air filter element
1.10 0.013.9980.0 1 air filter element
1.11 0.013.9978.0 1 nut

v1



9_01016_00_0-A-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: CO - ENGINE ACCESSORIES Ref.: C0.03.5 (1)
FUEL FEED PUMP

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- EXPORT U.S.A. [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

4 2.4519.330.0/50 1 feed pump

& 2.4519.330.0/50
5 2.1539.045.0 '0' ring 37.77x2.62
11 2.1099.159.2/10 2 nutm 8

—_

v1



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: CO - ENGINE ACCESSORIES

SUPPLEMENTARY FUEL TANK PIPES

Ref.: C0.03.19 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] -> 3016

34 2.6851.001.0 8 clamp 9 16/25

35 0.009.8380.0 1 pipe fitting T

36 0.012.6343.0 1.9 tube

39 0.013.9810.2 1 tube mm 920

40 2.3332.003.2 1 pipe union m 12 p.1.25 x 23
41 2.1560.008.0 2 gasket 12.2x 18
42.18 0.011.5935.3/10 2 tube mm 1400
42.19 2.1560.008.0 4 gasket 12.2x 18
42.20 2.3332.003.2 2 pipe union m 12 p.1.25 x 23
43 0.012.3643.4/20 1 small pump

44 2.1312.003.2 2 washer 6

46 0.012.6451.0 0.6 tube @ mm 8/15
47 2.0112.003.2 2 screw m6 p.1x12
48 0.013.4550.0 1 bracket

52 2.6839.066.0/10 1 clamp 16

53 2.0112.005.2 1 screw m 6 p.1x 16
54 2.1310.002.2 1 washer 6.6, d125
55 2.1011.103.2 1 nutm 6 p.1

v1



9_F2056_01_0-A-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: CO - ENGINE ACCESSORIES Ref.: C0.06.5 (1)
EXHAUST SILENCER PIPE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1 0.014.9052.2 1 tube

2 0.014.0131.0/10 1 clamp

3 2.0112.325.2 1 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 80
4 2.1310.006.2 3 flat washer 10.5

5 2.1470.006.2 1 lock washer 10

6 2.1011.106.2 1 nutm 10 p.1.5

7 0.014.9091.0 1 bracket

9 2.0114.307.2 1 screw m 10 x 20, d933
10 2.0112.213.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 35
11 2.1579.450.2 1 spacer 8.5x 14 x 12
12 2.1470.004.2 1 washer 8

13 2.1011.105.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25

14 0.010.9439.2/40 1 small sump

23 2.0112.007.2 2 screw m 6 p.1 x 20

24 2.1310.002.2 3 washer 6.6, d125

25 2.1470.002.2 2 washer 6, d128

26 2.1011.103.2 2 nutm 6 p.1

v1



9_B6152_01_0-A-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: FO - FRONT AXLE

COVER

Ref.: F0.01.4 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TRACTORS WITHOUT AIR CONDITIONING [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1 0.013.8955.0 1 cover

v1



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: FO - FRONT AXLE Ref.: F0.04.3 (1)
4WD - ELECTROHYDRAULIC DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

Fig. Code QTY Name

86 0.007.2705.2/10 1 lever

87 2.1630.511.0 1 roll pin 5x24

88 0.467.4657.0/10 1 fork

89 0.467.4660.0 2 shoe

90 2.1530.071.0 1 '0' ring 26.64x2.62

9_16146_04_0-A-001



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: FO - FRONT AXLE Ref.: 0.013.1400.4.A
4WD - AXLESHAFTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.013.1400.4 1 joint

2 0.900.0148.3 1 half-shaft

3 0.009.6696.3 2 universal joint

5 0.900.0300.4 1 half-shaft

6 0.900.0300.5 1 fork

0_013_1400_4

v1



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: MO - FRONT PTO Ref.: M0.03.0 (1)
P.T.O. FRONT

Fig. Code QTY Name

60 2.1470.004.2 7 washer 8

67 2.0112.208.2 6 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 22

68 2.1475.102.2 6 washer 8.4 x 16

69 2.1539.103.0/10 1 '0'ring 101.32 x 1.78

70 2.1651.507.0 1 pin 6 x 16

"/ ) .
.‘
(T

T~ 32 768 33

9_F1659_85_0-B-001



9_F0282_03_0-A-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.01.4 (1)
HYDRAULIC PUMP 19 cc - sx/Ih/li

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1 2.4539.090.0 1 hydraulic pump 19cc sx/Ih/li - BOSCH
& 2.4539.090.0

2 2.1474.010.2 2 washer 10

3 2.0312.327.2 2 screw m 10 p.1.5x110

v1



9_F2082_45_0-A-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.01.15 (1)
SYSTEM FROM HYDRAULIC PUMP TO 3-POINT HITCH CONTROL SOLENOID
VALVES

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TYPES WITHOUT HYDRAULIC BRAKING [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1 0.014.7074.3 1 tube
2 2.1011.521.2 1 nutm 10 p.1.25
3 2.1475.003.2 1 washer 10

v1



P

0
DAL FILTRO MANDATA
FROM DELIVERY FILTER

9_F2082_17_0-A-001

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.01.24 (1)

Fig. Code

QTY

Name

Notes:

- FOR TYPES WITH H-M-L- (POWERSHIFT) [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

0.011.4186.2
2.1561.008.0
0.299.6358.0/20
2.1561.006.0
2.3110.402.2
0.014.5636.3
0.014.5632.3/10
0.011.8415.0/10
2.3261.008.2
10 0.014.5733.3
11 0.014.5629.3
12 2.1475.002.2
13 2.1011.205.2
2.3249.110.2
0.014.5631.3/10
2.1561.110.0
2.3335.008.2
2.3249.141.2
0.014.5633.3/10
2.0112.205.2
2.1561.007.0
0.014.5630.3
2.3339.594.2/10
0.013.8759.0/10
2.1561.112.0

OO NOOOTHAWN -

A A A A A aaaPNMNDNDRER A A A AN 2P A A A A A aaa N

vibration damper 270 cc
'0' ring 16

pipe fitting M 16/M 16 &5
'0' ring 12

plugm 12 p.1.5

body

tube

bracket

pipe fitting m 16 p.1.5-3/4"
tube

tube

conical washer 8

nutm 8 p.1.25

pipe fitting 7/8" - 14 JIC M 16
tube

'o'ring @ 18 -B-

pipe union m 18 p.1.5 x 32
pipe fitting 7/8 JIC-M18
tube

screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16
gasket 14,8x22.2

tube

pipe fitting m 14 p.1.5-3/4-16
accumulator

gasket & 22 -B-

v1



2_4539_090_0

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: 2.4539.090.0.A
HYDRAULIC PUMP PARTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.4539.090.0 1 hydraulic pump 19cc sx/Ih/li - BOSCH
2 0.009.4046.1 1 '0' ring

3 2.1411.0121 1 circlip 30x1.2, din 472

4 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

5 2.4529.330.1/10 1 seal ring kit

v1



9_F1659_80_0-B-002

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM|
FRONT LIFT - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

Ref.: H0.05.1 (2)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] -> 3024

31 0.010.7899.0/20 1 valve body
32 0.009.2038.4/10 1 valve
& 0.009.2038.4/10
33 2.1560.002.0 1 gasket 6.12x12
34 2.3110.427.2 1 plug m 6 p.1
35 2.2810.003.0 1 ball mm 7.144
36 2.4019.378.1 1 spring 7.1x15x0.4
37 2.1560.006.0 1 gasket 10.2 x 16
38 2.3199.151.2 1 plug m10x1.5x13
39 2.3313.007 1 1 pipe fitting m 18 p.1.5-3/4 jic
40 2.1560.014.0 5 gasket 18.2x 24 x 1.5
41 0.010.0427.0/20 1 accumulator
53 2.3335.008.2 1 pipe union m 18 p.1.5 x 32
57 2.3339.395.2/10 1 pipe fitting m 18 p.1.5-9/16"
63 0.015.0000.2 1 bracket
64 2.0112.307.2 4 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 20
65 2.1310.006.2 4 flat washer 10.5
66 2.1470.006.2 2 lock washer 10
69 0.015.0044.3 1 tube dx/rh/re
70 0.015.0045.3 1 tube sx/Ih/li
71 2.3335.006.2 2 pipe union m 14 p.1.5x24
72 2.1560.010.0 8 gasket 14.2x20x 1.5
73 2.1560.008.0 8 gasket 12.2x 18
74 2.3332.003.2 4 pipe union m 12 p.1.25 x 23
75 0.015.0046.3 1 tube sx/Ih/li
76 0.015.0047.3 1 tube dx/rh/re
77 2.3335.053.2 2 pipe union m 14 p.1.5x30
81 2.1599.683.0 2 snoulder 14.5x23x4
101 0.015.0113.3 1 tube
102 0.015.0116.3/10 1 tube
103 0.015.0371.3 1 bracket
104 0.200.8152.0 3 small plate
105 2.1011.103.2 2 nutm 6 p.1
106 2.0112.009.2 1 screw m 6 p.1 x 25
107 0.015.0367.2 1 bracket
108 2.1310.009.2 1 flat washer 14
109 2.0112.507.2 1 screw m 14 p.2x20
110 2.1470.002.2 2 washer 6, d128

v1



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM|
9+1 MID-MOUNT HYDRAULIC COUPLERS - FRONT

Ref.: H0.06.1 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

9_F7088_11_0-C-001

2 2.1561.110.0 27 '0'ring @ 18 -B-

13 2.0342.203.6 4 screw m6 p.1.0 x 16
18 2.3335.008.2 5 pipe union m 18 p.1.5 x 32
21 2.0112.011.2 9 screw m 6 p.1x30

23 2.3321.010.0 9 collar @ 12/12

24 2.1310.002.2 13 washer 6.6, d125

25 2.1011.103.2 10 nutm 6 p.1

26 0.014.7750.3 1 tube

27 0.014.7752.3 1 tube

28 0.014.7748.3 1 bracket

35 2.1310.004.2 3 flat washer 8.5

43 0.014.7573.3 2 bracket

44 2.0112.308.2 2 screw m 10 p.1.5x22
45 2.1310.006.2 2 flat washer 10.5

46 2.1011.106.2 2 nutm 10 p.1.5

51 2.3321.012.0 2 collar

53 2.0112.205.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16
64 2.3249.138.2 2 pipe fitting m 18 - 3/4" JIC
65 0.014.7746.3 1 tube

66 0.014.7745.3 1 tube

67 0.014.7747.0 1 bracket

68 0.014.7749.3 1 tube

69 0.014.7751.3 1 tube

v1



9_F7188_08_0-A-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.06.10 (1)
4+1 MID-MOUNT HYDRAULIC COUPLERS - FRONT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TYPES WITH SAFETY FRAME [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1 0.014.7809.3 1 tube
2 0.014.7808.3 1 tube
3 2.1019.091.2 2 special nut m 30 p.1.5x8
4 2.1569.206.0 2 gasket
5 0.98308.50.3/10 2 coupling
FEMALE
& 0.98308.50.3/10
6 0.013.7997.0 2 plug
- BLACK

v1



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: 0.98308.50.3/10.A
ENGAGEMENT

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.98308.50.3/10 1 coupling

2 04438079 1 seal ring kit

0_98308_50_3_10

v1



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: 0.98309.50.3/10.A
ENGAGEMENT

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.98309.50.3/10 1 coupling

2 04438079 1 seal ring kit

0_98309_50_3_10

v1



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.09.11 (1)
SYSTEM FROM HYDRAULIC PUMP TO HYDRAULIC BRAKES

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1 0.015.2203.3 1 tube

2 2.3335.009.2 1 pipe union m 22 p.1.5 x 39
3 2.1561.112.0 2 gasket & 22 -B-

4 2.1011.521.2 1 nutm 10 p.1.25

5 2.1475.003.2 1 washer 10

@
o 2 5- @ T
ORALENS 7 E |
Mﬁ\}\ P - X
( e Q\l\k:\ — i %
‘Q (] ‘H -"//.-

= B 9_F1682_46_0-A-001



9_18382_04_0-A-00

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.10.6 (1)
SOLENOID VALVE - 4WD

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

90 2.3729.697.0/20 1 electro valve 13V - 20W
& 2.3729.697.0/20

v1



9_64844_11_0-A-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: EO - REAR AXLE Ref.: E0.01.3 (1)
PARTS SET FOR REAR AXLE - STANDARD SEAL

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

8 0.255.4450.0/10 2 cup
9 2.1569.104.0 2 '0'ring 80 x 118.2 x 12

v1



Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: RO - REAR LIFT Ref.: R0.01.2 (1)

LIFT FIXING COMPONENTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] 3115 <-

11 2.1475.003.2 20 washer 10
29 2.0112.315.2 1 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 40
30 2.0112.311.2 6 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 30
32 2.0432.157.2 2 stud bolt m 10 p.1.5/p.1.25 x 30
30 33 2.1011.421.2 4 nutm 10 p.1.25
l_E 34 2.0312.310.2 1 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 30
E g:ﬁ' 59 2.0432.163.7 2 stud bolt m 10 p.1.5/ p.1.25 x 45
33 L
[ E—so @Ji 32
30 @ =11 =33 34
\ o 30 11
Eé %_32 =>-11

9_F1431_00_0-B-001



W9_58959_61_0-A-001

Section: RO - REAR LIFT
SENSITIVE ELEMENTS

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Ref.: R0.05.0 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR TYPES WITH MECHANICAL LIFTER [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1 0.009.2396.3/20 1 bracket

1.2 2.1559.332.0 2 bushing 25 x 28 x 30
2 0.009.2402.0/10 1 pin

3 2.1631.721.0 1 roll pin 8 x 60

4 0.009.3432.0/10 1 pin

5 0.009.2404.3 1 eyelet

5.2 2.1559.332.0 1 bushing 25 x 28 x 30
8 0.009.2397.0/40 1 rod

9 2.1430.010.7 1 circlip 9

14 0.009.2399.3/60 1 flange

16 0.007.1969.0/10 2 snoulder

17 2.4019.569.1/10 1 spring

18 2.1549.090.2/30 1 spacer 14x20x53

19 2.0119.191.2/20 1 screw m 14 p.1.5 x 117
21 2.3199.230.0/20 1 plug

22 2.1470.004.2 3 washer 8

23 2.0112.207.2 3 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
25 2.1011.308.2 1 nutm 14 p.1.5

26 0.009.3434.0 1 pin

27 2.1430.010.7 1 circlip 9

29 0.007.1979.0 1 support

30 0.007.1978.0 1 bellows

v1



9_F1658_05_0-B-001

Section: RO - REAR LIFT

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Ref.: R0.06.8 (1)

3-POINT LINKAGE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM WITH ELECTROHYDRAULIC CONTROL

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

4 0.015.2704.3 1 tube sx/Ih/li

5 0.015.2579.3 1 tube dx/rh/re

6 2.3335.005.2 3 pipe union m 12 p.1.5 x 24
7 2.1561.106.0 14 gasket & 12 -B-

9 0.011.7769.0 1 bracket

10 2.1470.002.2 1 washer 6, d128

11 2.0112.004.2 1 screw m 6 p.1x 14

12 2.1561.110.0 2 'o'ring @ 18 -B-

13 0.012.2494.3 1 tube

14 2.3339.812.2/10 1 pipe fitting m 18 p.1.5

15 2.6859.030.0 2 clamp

16 0.015.2260.0 1 bracket

17 0.011.3362.3 2 tube

19 2.3335.007.2 2 pipe union m 16 p.1.5

20 2.1561.108.0 4 'o' ring 16

21 0.015.2723.3 1 tube

22 0.015.2728.3 1 tube

23 2.1019.093.2 2 nut 1/2 - 20 UNF-2B

24 0.015.2570.3 1 tube

25 0.015.2546.3 1 tube

27 2.3332.003.2 4 pipe union m 12 p.1.25 x 23
28 0.011.7764.3/20 1 tube

29 2.1561.107.0 2 'o'ring @ 14 -B-

30 2.3332.004.2 1 pipe union m 14 p.1.5 x 27
33 0.465.6362.0 1 terminal

34 2.0112.007.2 1 screw m 6 p.1 x 20

35 0.015.7104.0 1 terminal

v1



9_D3227_00_0-A-001

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Ref.: D0.04.0 (1)

H-M-L UNIT
Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

(GEARSHIFT) [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

23 2.2020.007.0
24 0.008.0267.0/30
25 2.1410.016.1
26 0.013.0503.0/10
27 0.008.0281.0/10
28 2.1532.179.0
29 2.1532.222.0
30 2.0439.239.2
31 2.1012.103.7
32 2.1310.002.2
33 0.008.0323.3/10
34 0.008.0269.0/10
35 2.4099.090.1
36 0.010.1099.3
36.2 2.0512.202.7
36.3 2.1651.505.0
37 0.008.0280.0/10
38 2.1532.098.0
39 2.1532.194.0
40 2.4099.091.1
41 2.1599.694.0
42 2.1419.086.7
43 0.008.0322.3/10
44 0.008.0268.0/20
46 2.1410.011.7
57 0.013.4871.3
57.2 2.0512.404.7
59 2.1475.003.2
64 0.010.0533.0
65 0.013.1194.0
66 2.1532.016.0
78 2.1423.048.7
79 2.0422.320.7
80 2.1011.106.2
92 0.013.4893.3/10
93 0.013.3029.3/10
94 2.3335.006.2
95 2.1560.010.0
96 2.0112.025.2
97 2.3119.049.2
98 2.1560.015.0

NDN-_2BAN_2AAADRADBRADNOLANAEAN A, DR, A A A A, A A aa N2 A WDND NN, A A A aa a

ball bearing 40x68x9
hubzZ=22/72=18
circlip 40

box

piston

'0' ring 78.97x3.53
'0' ring 120.24x3.53
stud bolt m 6 x 94
nutm6 p.1

washer 6.6, d125
multi-plate clutch
spacer

spring

box

screwm 8 p.1.25x 8
cylindrical plug 6x12
piston

'0' ring 37.70x3.53
'0' ring 91.67 x 3.53
spring

snoulder 36.2x46x1
ring 36

multi-plate clutch
hub

circlip 28

cover

screw

washer 10

tube

tube

'0'ring 8.74 x 1.78
circlip 68x1.5

studboltm10p 1.5x15/m10x 75

nutm 10 p.1.5

tube

tube

pipe union m 14 p.1.5x24
gasket 14.2x20x 1.5
screw m 6 p.1x80

plug m 20 p.1.5

gasket 20.2 x 24



9_D3233_05_0-A-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION Ref.: D0.07.0 (1)
5-SPEED GEARBOX PRIMARY SHAFT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR TYPES WITH H-M-L- (POWERSHIFT) [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1.3 0.013.1628.0 1 shaftZ=19/23/30

1.8 0.013.1652.0 1 gearZ=27/37/44

13 2.1410.014.1 2 circlip 35

14 2.2999.114.0 1 ball bearing 35 x 72 x 17
15 2.1499.124.1/10 2 circlip 68 x 1.7

16 2.2045.011.0 1 ball bearing 35 x 72 x 17

v1



9_F1431_00_0-A-001

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Ref.: D0.09.0 (1)

GEARBOX
Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:
[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] 3115 <-
0.014.1154.0/20 gear box ( 3005 <-

OO NOOOINNN -

0.014.1154.0/40
0.013.7462.0/60
0.015.2900.0/10
2.0532.303.7
2.3199.250.0
2.1560.056.0
2.3199.002.2
2.1651.911.0
2.0112.307.2
2.1475.003.2
2.1475.004.7
2.0112.417.2
2.0112.421.2
0.013.9449.2
2.0112.422.2
2.3171.016.4
2.0432.266.2
2.1011.422.2
2.0512.204.7
2.1560.019.0
2.3110.423.2
2.3179.018.4
2.0112.203.2
2.1560.004.0

N O

S A A NN PREBREAEDNDN2AEDNACDNON A A AN A A A

)
gear box ( -> 3006 )
gear box ( 3018 <-)
gear box (->3019)
screw m 10 p.1.5 x 10
plug m 30 p.1

gasket 33x39

plug 1 gas

cylindrical plug 12 x 24
screw m 10 p.1.5 x 20
washer 10

washer 13 x 24

screw m 12 p.1.75 x 45
screw m 12 p.1.75 x 60
division

screw m 12 p.1.75 x 65
plug 40

stud boltm 12 p.1.25/m 12 p.1.75
nutm 12 p.1.25
grainm 8 p.1.25x 12
gasket 24.3x30

plug m 24 p.1.5x18.5
plug

screw m 8 p.1.25 x 12
gasket 8.2 x 14

v1



9_B6133_04_0-A-001

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION
SENSOR BRACKET

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Ref.: D0.09.18 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1 2.1530.079.0 1 '0' ring 29.82 x 2.62

2 0.013.8097.0 1 support

3 2.0112.207.2 1 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
4 2.1475.202.2 1 spring washer 8.4 x 16

v1



9_D3264_02_0-A-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Section: DO - TRANSMISSION Ref.: D0.10.12 (1)
DRIVE INTERMEDIATE GEARS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1 2.1520.006.0 1 oil seal 20 x 30 x 7

2 2.1555.311.0 2 bushing 20x23x20

3 2.1475.003.2 2 washer 10

4 2.0112.320.2 2 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 55
5 0.014.3612.0/10 1 support

6 2.3170.012.2 1 expansion plug & 30
7 2.0112.309.2 1 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 25
8 2.1560.006.0 1 gasket 10.2 x 16

9 2.0119.177.2/110 1 screw m 10x29.5

10 2.1011.406.2 1 nutm 10 p.1

11 2.0399.050.2 1 screw m 10 p.1 x 30
12 0.014.3613.0 1 lever

13 0.014.3614.3/10 1 lever

v1



0_011_9686_4_40-A

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION
P.T.O. - HYDRAULIC CLUTCH

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Ref.: 0.011.9686.4/40.A

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.011.9686.4/40 1 hydraulic pto clutch

2 2.1420.014.7 1 circlip @ 35

3 0.007.6115.0 1 small disc

4 0.008.9946.2 6 clutch disc

5 2.4019.725.1 1 spring

6 0.011.9682.0 1 piston

7 2.1539.140.0 1 '0'ring 34.5 x 2.62

9 2.3332.003.1 1 pipe union m 12 p.1.25
10 2.1560.007.0 2 gasket 12.2x16

18 2.1699.396.0/10 3 pin 6 x 13

19 2.1539.098.0 1 '0' ring 94.92 x 2.62

20 2.0599.111.1 3 grain

21 0.013.9480.0 6 disc

22 0.008.0324.0 1 disc mm 4.8

23 2.1499.082.0 1 ring 107

24 0.011.9678.0 1 hub

25 0.009.6715.3/10 1 tube

26 2.2685.006.0 1 thrust plate 25 x 42 x 1.0

v1



9_H5936_00_0-A-00

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Ref.: D0.14.8 (1)

PTO - 2-SPEED WITH INSERTED END SHAFT 540-750

Fig.

Code

QTY

Name

Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

O WwWN

15
16
19
22
27
29
30
31
32
33
36
44
45
46
47
53
54

0.010.7696.0
2.1421.010.7
2.1549.172.0
2.1410.0121
2.1410.016.1
2.1410.0121
2.2060.009.0
2.1410.018.7

2.1599.828.0/10

2.2999.204.0
2.3171.006.4
0.010.0468.0
0.255.6463.0
2.0399.019.1
0.012.0107.3
2.3110.428.1
2.1530.028.0
2.1599.414.0
0.014.3735.0
2.1599.891.0
2.1412.017.7
2.1651.811.0
2.0432.155.7

ON-_A A AaaaadN N2 2P AaAaNNA A aaaaan

sleeve Z = 11

circlip 25

spacer 24.7 x 31 x 12
circlip 30

circlip 40

circlip 30

ball bearing 30 x 72 x 19
circlip 45

thrust plate 41 x 55 x 3
bearing 50 x 90 x 20
plug & 16

fork

shoe

screw m 8 p.1 x 16
lever

plugm 8 p.1 x 10
'0'ring 11.91 x 2.62
snoulder 40 x 50 x 3.0
shaft

snoulder 45 x 70 x 4
circlip 45

cylindrical plug 10x24

stud boltm 10 p.1.5/p. 1.25x 25

v1



9_17336_00_0-A-002

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Ref.: D0.14.17 (2)

PTO - 3-SPEED WITH INSERTED END SHAFT 540-750-1000

Fig.

Code

QTY

Name

Notes:

- EXPORT U.S.A. [Agroplus F 100 -> 3001] -> 3040

0.010.7696.0
2.1421.010.7
2.1549.172.0
2.1410.0121
2.2999.300.0
2.2062.012.0
2.1599.414.0
2.1410.016.1

2.1219.038.0/40

0.010.7710.3
2.1631.712.0
0.255.6463.0
2.1530.028.0
2.2999.204.0
2.1589.321.0
2.2770.062.0
0.010.7712.0

0.009.3830.3/10

0.010.7701.0

0.009.3822.0/20

2.3171.006.4
0.014.3780.0
2.1599.779.0
2.1412.019.7
2.1520.043.0
2.1651.811.0
2.0432.161.7
2.1470.006.2
2.1011.421.2
0.012.3831.0
0.008.0757.0
0.012.3833.0
2.2999.363.0

0.014.3683.0/10

2.0422.215.7
2.0422.203.7
2.1470.004.2
2.1011.105.2
2.0422.221.7

NNNNPA A A A Aaaa00D 0O NN A A A a A aaa N A aaa N A AaaaaaiN-_A A aaA

sleeve Z = 11

circlip 25

spacer 24.7 x 31 x 12
circlip 30

bearing 30 x 72 x 19

ball bearing 40 x 90 x 23
snoulder 40 x 50 x 3.0
circlip 40

ring nutm 30 p.1.5

fork

pin 8x26

shoe

'0'ring 11.91 x 2.62
bearing 50 x 90 x 20
snoulder 30x47x3

roller cage 35x40x27
spacer

gearZ =32

hub z=32 z=21

sleeve Z = 32

plug & 16

shaft

thrust plate 50x70x4
circlip 50x3

oil seal 85 x 110 x 12
cylindrical plug 10x24
stud bolt m 10 p.1.5/p.1.25 x 40
lock washer 10

nutm 10 p.1.25

flange

guard

p.t.o.shaftZ=6

roller cage

cover

stud bolt m 8 p.1.25 x 50
stud bolt m 8 p.1.25 x 20
washer 8

nutm 8 p.1.25

stud bolt m 8 p.1.25 x 80

v1



9_70554_00_0-A-002

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001
Ref.: D0.15.3 (2)

HAND BRAKE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1 0.008.5196.0/10 1 plate

2 0.014.4909.2 2 sector

3 0.014.4911.2 2 sector

4 0.008.5191.0 2 brake disc

6 0.014.8511.0/10 1 lever

9 0.008.4978.0/60 1 cover

10 2.1530.065.0 1 '0' ring 25x3.53

11 0.010.6717.2/20 1 gear lever

12 2.1475.203.7 3 washer 10.5

13 2.0113.311.7 3 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 30
14 2.1549.203.2/10 1 spacer 25.5x30x40x18.2
18 2.1530.501.0 1 '0' ring 101.27x2.62
19 0.009.9648.0 1 sector

21 0.010.0266.0/20 1 spacer

22 0.010.0264.0 1 small plate

23 2.0422.203.7 2 stud bolt m 8 p.1.25 x 20
24 2.1470.004.2 2 washer 8

25 2.1310.004.3 2 washer 8.4x17

26 2.1011.105.2 2 nutm 8 p.1.25

v1



9_F1655_26_0-A-001

Section: SO - WHEELS

WHEELS 280/70 R16"

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Ref.: S$0.04.3 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1.1 0.013.9184.3 1 rim W 9x16" C/BL

1.2 0.013.9184.0 1 rim center flange

1.3 2.0122.521.6 6 screw m 14 p.1.5 x 60

1.4 2.1475.105.6 6 conical washer 15 x 27

1.5 2.1011.308.6 6 nutm 14 p.1.5
2.4811.121.0 2 tyre 280/70 R16"

3 0.012.6364.0 2 valve

v1



9_56655_43_0-A-001

Agroplus F 100 -> 3001

Section: SO - WHEELS
WHEELS 380/85R24"(14.9R24")

Ref.: S0.04.14 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agroplus F 100 -> 3001]

1.1 0.012.3047.3 1 rim W 12x24" C/ST

1.2 0.010.9752.0 1 flange 24"

1.3 2.0099.005.6 6 screw m 16 p.1.5 x 38

1.4 2.1499.019.6 6 washer 16.3 x 31.5

1.5 2.1019.059.6 6 nutm 16 p.1.5x 16
2.4811.072.0 2 tyre 380/85R24"(14.9R24")

3 0.012.6364.0 2 valve

v1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Deutz+Fahr+Agroplus+F+100+After+3001+Parts

